Membership Status [ National Membership First Name Last Name Certification Organization Name Work Phone Email Address
Retired NO Michele Ackerman CPPB

Regular NO Allyson Anderson CPPB Clark County Purchasing 3603972323 allyson.anerson@co.clark .wa.us
Associate YES Linda Andrews CPPO Portland Development Commision 5038233261 andrewsli@pdc.us

Regular YES Claudia Arvidson CPPB Multnomah County 5039885068 claudia.j.arvidson@multnomah.or.us
Regular YES Jeff Baer CPPO City of Portland, Bureau of Purchasing 5038236852 jbaer@ci.portland.or.us

Regular YES Linda Baumgarter CPPB Washington County 5038463585 Linda_Baumgartner@co.washington.or.us
Retired NO Ann Booth
Associate NO Colleen Bowles Multnomah County Facilities 503-988-4189 colleen.a.bowles@co.multnomah.or.us
Associate YES Kathleen Brense-Morua City Of Portland 503-823-5371 Kathleenbm@ci.portland.or.us
Retired NO Roger Cardinal Portland Community College 5035332831 rcardina@pcc.edu

Regular YES Rebecca Chaney Portland Public Schools 503-916-3305 rchaney@pps.k12.or.us

Retired NO Carlton Chayer CPPO

Retired NO Roni Craigmiles

Retired NO Ann Cuberston
Regular YES Paul Edwards CCCO, CPPB City of Hillsboro 5036816134 paule@ci.hillsboro.or.us
Regular YES Dona Gaetner Multnomah County CPCA 5039885111 dons.s.gaertner@co.multnomah.or.us
Associate YES Martin (Marty Gault CPM City Of Portland 503-823-5680 mgualt@ci.portland.or.us
Regular NO Barb (BJ) Gibson CPPO City of Portland, Bureau of Purchasing 5038237665 dgibson@ci.portland.or.us
Regular YES Dion Glisan Portland Development Commission 503-823-3363 glisand@pdc.us
Regular YES Warren Gray CDT,CCCA,CCA Multnomah County Facilities 5039884056 warren.r.gray@co.multnomah.or.us
Retired NO Jan Harding CPPO
Regular YES Gretchen Harold CPPB Portland Port of Prtland 503-944-7596 gretchen.harold@portofportland.com
Associate YES Sydney Hendrickson City of Portland, Bureau of Purchasing 5038232506 shendrickson@ci.portland.or.us
Regular YES Denice Henshaw Multnomah County CPCA 503-988-5111 denice.henshaw@co.multnomah.or.us
Regular YES Kathleen Hinick CPPB City of Portland, Bureau of Purchasing 5038236880 khinick@ci.portland.or.us
Associate YES Julie Hoffman CPPB Portland Development Commision 5038233291 hoffmanj@pdc.us
Regular YES Elaine Holt CPPB Portland Public Schools 5038028509 eholt@pps.k12.or.us
Retired NO Midhael Hutchens C.P.M. mhutchen@teleport.com
Associate YES Ron Imondi Tri-Met 503-962-3025 imondir@trimet.org
Retired NO Martin Irwin
Associate NO Paula Janz Newberg School District 29J 5035545010 janzp@newberg.k.12.or.us
Associate YES Gerald Jelusich Multnomah County CPCA 5039885111 gerald.e.jelusich@co.multnomah.or.us
Regular YES Craig Johnsen CPPB Port of Portalnd 5039447354 craig.johnsen@portofportland.com
Regular YES Leslie Johnson CPPB Washingtin County Purchasing 5038468736 leslie_johnson@co.washington.or.us
Regular YES Denise Johnson CPPB City of Portland, Bureau of Purchasing 5038232505 denisej@ci.portland.or.us
Regular YES Scott Jury City Of Gresham scott.jury@ci.gresham.or.us
Associate YES Keel City Of Gresham
Regular YES Margaret Kisser CPPB Portland Public Schools 5039163411 mkisser@pps.k12.or.us
Retired NO Clair Kuppenbender C.P.M. clkupp@teleport.com
Associate YES Catherine Kwong CPPB Multnomah County CPCA 503-988-5111 catherine.y.kwong@co.multnomah.or.us
Regular YES David Laney Multnomah County Facilities 5039884236 david.laney@co.multnomah.or.us
Regular YES Donna Lea CPPB Portland Public Schools 5039163032 dlea@pps.k12.or.us
Associate YES Dena Lund CPPB Clackamas Community College 5036576958 denaw@clackamas.cc.or.us
Regular YES Darin Matthews CPPO/C.P.M. Portland Public Schools 5039163305 dmatthews@pps.k12.or.us
Regular YES Bobbi Matthews CPPO, CPPB Port of Portland 5039447354 mattb@portptld.com
Honorary NO Mary Mattley CPPO
Regular YES Guy Melton Multnomah County CPCA 503-988-5111 guy.melton@co.multnomah.or.us
Regular YES Christine Moody CPPB City of Portland, Bureau of Purchasing 5038231095 cmoody@ci.portland.or.us
Associate NO Nathan Mosley Portland Public Schools 503-916-3696 nmosley@pps.k12.or.us
Regular YES Terry Muralt CPPB City of Beaverton 5035262229 tmuralt@ci.beaverton.or.us
Regular YES Linda Naummcheff CPPB Portland Development Commision 5038233322 naumcheff@pdc.us
Regular NO Becky Nino Parkrose School District 50340821231 becky nino@parkrose.k12.or.us
Associate NO Michael Perrie CPPB City Of Portland 503-823-6130 mperrie@ci.portland.or.us
Associate YES Cynthia Phillips City of Portland, Bureau of Purchasing 5039163033 cphillips@ci.portland.or.us
Regular NO Natalie Polishchuk Portland Public Schools 503-916-3033 nataliep@pps.k12.or.us
Regular NO Willette Rasmussen CPPO City Of Portland 503-823-5317 willetter@bes.ci.portland.or.us
Regular YES Rob Rickard CPPO, OPBC Oregon Secretary of State 5039862357 robin.rickard@state.or.us
Regular YES Paula Rickman CPPB Multnomah County CPCA 503-988-5111 paula.j.rickman@co.multnomah.or.us
Regular YES Cynthia Roda CPPB Beaverton School District 503-591-4379 cynthia_roda@beavton.k12.or.us
Associate YES Gail Rubin Multnomah County CPCA 503-988-5111 gail.h.rubin@co.multnomah.or.us




Associate YES Ken Scholes Multnomah County CPCA 503-988-5111 kenneth.g.scholes@co.multnomah.or.us
Regular NO Diane Seaton CPPB, CDT, MCA City Of Portland, BGS Facilities 5038236987 dseaton@ci.ortland.or.us

Retired NO Louise Slawson CPPB

Regular NO Mike Smelser CPPB Oregon Health Science Uiversity 503-494-5721 smelserm@ohsu.edu

Retired NO Lawerance Smith

Regular NO Bill Springmeyer CPPB Clark County Purchasing 3603972323 Bill.springmeyer@clark.wa.gov
Associate YES Lacressia St. Clair Clackamas Community Cllege 5036576958 lacressi@clackamas.edu

Regular YES Louise Tamiesie CPPB Multnomah County CPCA 5039885111 louise.a.tamiesie@co.multnomah.or.us
Associate YES Rick Teegarden Housing Authority of Portland 5038028509 rickt@hapdx.org

Associate YES Jan Thompson CPPB, CDT Multnomah County Facilities 5039884238 jan.thompson@co.multnomah.or.us
Retired NO Nancy Umphress

Retired NO Harold Vaughn CPPO

Associate NO Debbie Vuylstake Tualatin Vally Fire and Rescue 5036498577 vuylstda@tvfr.com

Regular NO Uni Walker CPPB C-Tran 3606964494 uniw@c-tran.org

Retired NO Lillie Walker

Retired NO Larry Weaver CPPO

Regular NO Michael Westerman CPPO, CPPB Clark County Purchasing 3603972323 mike.westerman@clark.wa.gov
Regular YES Eric Wicks CPPB Beaverton Schol District 5035914461 eric_wicks@beaverton.k12.or.us
Retired NO Ernest Winterton CPPO

Associate YES Brian Woodall CPPB Tri-Met 503-962-3055 Woodallb@trimet.org

Retired NO Sharon Woodhouse 5033504000 swoodhouse@ci.beaverton.or.us
Regular YES Kevin Yin City Of Portland 503-823-6856 kyin@co.portland.or.us
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